

IN THE COURT OF ADDITIONAL SESSIONS JUDGE  
FAST TRACK, FIRST COURT,  
DIAMOND HARBOUR,SOUTH 24-PARGANAS.

Present : Dhiman Barman, Addl. Sessions Judge In-Charge.

S.T. No. 01(02)24

S.C. No.201/2023

G.R. No.745/2023

Usthi P.S. Case No.110/2023.

**( C I S No. 201/2023)**

Order No. 01 dated 27.02.2024

To day is fixed for production of the accused and consideration of charge.

The sole accused (U.T.P.) namely Rejaul Laskar @ Choto Matal is produced from J.C.

Ld. Advocate for the accused and Ld. Special P.P. are present. The record is taken up for hearing on the point of charge.

Heard both sides. Perused the materials on record where from a prima face case U/s.307/34, 326/34, 387/34, 448/34, 201/34, 120B of I.P.C. and Section 25 & 27 of the Arms Act,1959 is found to have been established against the accused person. Charge is accordingly framed against the accused person U/s.307/34, 326/34, 387/34, 448/34, 201/34, 120B of I.P.C. and Section 25 & 27 of the Arms Act,1959.

The contents of the charge is read over and explained to the accused person to which he pleaded not guilty by saying "Nirdosh". Let the matter be accordingly fixed for adducing evidence by the prosecution.

To 05.03.2024 for evidence of C.S.W. No. 17.

Issue summons accordingly. Accused person as before.

Dictated & corrected  
by me.

Addl.Sessions Judge I/C,  
Fast Track,1<sup>st</sup> Court,  
Diamond Harbour.

Addl.Sessions Judge I/C.  
Fast Track,1<sup>st</sup> Court,  
Diamond Harbour.