

Order No. 03 dated 15.03.2024.

Today is fixed for production of the accused and appointment of the defence counsel.

Sole accused namely Rejaul Laskar @ Choto Matal is produced from J.C.

Ld. Advocate Mr. Dipak Kumar Purkait has been given appointment by the S.D.L.S.C., Diamond Harbour to defend the accused. Appointment letter to that effect has been filed by the Ld. Advocate Mr. Dipak Kumar Purkait. Let it be kept with the record.

The accused is informed about his newly appointed defence counsel. Ld. Defence counsel as appointed by the S.D.L.S.C., Diamond Harbour is at liberty to talk with the accused for all sought of information about this case so as to prepare his defence.

Let the copy of the charge sheet together with all annexure to be supplied immediately to the Ld. Defence counsel free of cost.

To 16.04.2024 for evidence. Issue summons accordingly.

Addl. Sessions Judge I/C,  
Fast Track, 1<sup>st</sup> Court,  
Diamond Harbour.

