

IN THE COURT OF ADDL. SESSIONS JUDGE, FAST TRACK,
FIRST COURT, DIAMOND HARBOUR.

S.T. No.01(02)24
(CIS No. 201/23)

Order No.07 dated 06.06.2024.

Today is fixed for evidence and production of the accused.

Sole U.T.P. accused namely Rejaul Laskar @ Choto Matal is produced from J.C.

Ld. Spl. P.P. is present with C.S.W. No. 17 namely Dr. Pranab Kumar Mondal. He is examined as P.W.1 and cross examined partly. His cross-examination is deferred on the prayer of the defence.

One written requisition dated 24.03.2023 is marked as Exhibit P-1/PW 1 with objection. Medical papers (containing 58 pages) is marked as P-2 (collectively)/PW 1 with objection.

To 04.07.2024 for further cross-examination of P.W.1 and production of the accused.

Dictated & corrected
by me.

Addl. Sessions Judge I/C,
Fast Track, 1st Court,
Diamond Harbour.

Addl. Sessions Judge I/C,
Fast Track, 1st Court,
Diamond Harbour.