

S.T.01(02)24

Order No 17 dt. 06/03/25

Sole accd. person namely Rejaul Laskar @ Chotto Matal is present by V/C from Diamond Harbour S.C. Home .

Advocate for the accd. persons is present .

And Ld. P.P. also present by V/C

As per verble submission of the Ld. P.P. the case is adjourned .

To 29/03/25 for evidence . Issue summons accordingly .

Sd/-

Addl. Dist. & Sessions Judge
Fast Track, Ist Court ,
Diamond Harbour .