

S.T. No 01(02)24

Order No 26 dt. 14/11/25

Today is fixed for evidence .

Sole J/C accd. person namely Rejaul Laskar @ Choto Matal is produced from Diamond Harbour S.C.Home by V/C.

Ld. Special P.P. is present .

Defence Counsel also present .

Witness namely Asmat Sanpui is present by filing hazira .

He deposed as P.W. 4 .

Examined in chief in full and cross examined is deferred as per prayer of defence counsel .

Signature of P.W. 4 over S/List be marked as Exbt P7/W4 .

Signature of P.W. 4 over Previous (MAT EXBT 3 AND MAT EXBT 1) be marked as Mat Exbt 3/1.

2(two) photographs of shop of Nikhil Saha be marked X for identification. To 20/11/25 for further evidence .

Sd/-
F.T.C I